20240709000207540 07/09/2024 02:47:23 PM UCC1 1/3



FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS									
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)									
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)									
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)									
MCPHAIL SANCHEZ, LLC									
PO BOX 870									
MOBILE, AL 36602-3226									
THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY	(
DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of the Individual Debtor's									
name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here 🔲 and provide the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form UCC1Ad) 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME									
OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME HOCUTT FIRST PERSONAL NAME GIDGET ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUF	FFIX								
1c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY 250 JASMINE DR CITY ALABASTER STATE POSTAL CODE US	SA								
2. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); if any part of the Individual Del	ebtor's								
name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and provide the Individual Debtor information in item 10 of the Financing Statement Addendum (Form UCC1Ad) 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME									
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUF	IFFIX								
2c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CODE COU	UNTRY								
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Secured Party name (3a or 3b)									
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ALABAMA POWER COMPANY									
OR	JFFIX								
3c. MAILING ADDRESS 1200 6 TH AVE N STATE POSTAL CODE COU	DUNTRY								
4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral:									
HVAC Replacement, Heat Pump, ReplCED HEtpump, GSZ13402410, 2403212135, Goodman									
\$6300.00									
φ 0 300.00									
5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions) being administered by a Decedent's Personal Represent	ntative								
6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box: 6b. Check only if applicable and check only one box:									
□ Public-Finance Transaction □ Manufactured-Home Transaction □ A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility □ Agricultural Lien □ Non-UCC Filing									
7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor Consignee/Consignor Seller/Buyer Bailee/Bailor Licensee/Licensor									
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: \$6300.00 Shelby County									

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF COMMERCIAL ADMINISTRATORS(IACA)

	C FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM OW INSTRUCTIONS							
9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line 1b was left blank								
be	cause Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here							
	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME							
OR	HOCUTT							
	FIRST PERSONAL NAME							
	GIDGET							
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX					
				Ti	HE ABOVE	SPACE IS FOR FILIN	IG OFFICE	E USE ONLY
	EBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only <u>one</u> additional Debtor name not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) and enter the			2b of the F	Financing Sta	atement (Form UCC1) (u	ıse exact, fu	ull name;
	a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	c maning address in line	7 100					
	b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME RAY							
OR -	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME							
0	SIDGET							
	INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)							SUFFIX
10c. MA	ILING ADDRESS	CITY			STATE	POSTAL CODE 35007		COUNTRY
11.	ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGN	NOR SECURED F	PARTY'S NAME:	: Provide o	nly <u>one</u> name	e (11a or 11b)		
1	a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
OR -					T			SUFFIX
1.	b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NA	ERSONAL NAME			ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		
11c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY		CITY			STATE POSTAL CODE			COUNTRY
12. AE	DITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):							
		•						
13.	This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in t		NCING STATEMEN				.	
15 N	REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) me and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16		ers timber to be cut		covers as-ex	dracted collateral	is filed	as a fixture filing
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16 (if Debtor does not have a record interest): SOURCE OF TITLE: INST # 20170818000301570 LEGAL DESCRIPTION: SE					ΓΙΟΝ: SEE			
		ATTACHE	D					
17. M	SCELLANEOUS:	•						

Please type or laser-print this form. Be sure it is completely legible. Read and follow all Instructions; use of the correct name for the Debtor is crucial.

Send tax notice to:
GIDGET ANN GRAY
250 JASMINE DRIVE
ALABASTER, AL, 35007

This instrument prepared by: Charles D. Stewart, Jr. Attorney at Law 4898 Valleydale Road, Suite A-2 Birmingham, Alabama 35242

STATE OF ALABAMA SHELBY COUNTY

2017433T

WARRANTY DEED

20170818000301570 08/18/2017 02:58:12 PM DEEDS 1/2

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That in consideration of One Hundred Thirty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars (\$130,000.00) the amount which can be verified in the Sales Contract between the two parties in hand paid to the undersigned, RON STEAD and RICCI STEAD, HUSBAND AND WIFE, whose mailing address is:

| Whose | Mailing | Address | (hereinafter referred to as "Grantors") by GIDGET ANN GRAY whose property address is: 250 JASMINE DRIVE, ALABASTER, AL, 35007 hereinafter referred to as Grantee"), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantors do, by these presents, grant, bargain, sell, and convey unto Grantee, the following described real estate situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 40, according to the map and survey of the Revised Meadows, Plat 2, as recorded in Map Book 20, page 36, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the year beginning October 1, 2016 which constitutes a lien but are not yet due and payable until October 1, 2017.
- 2. Restrictions, public utility easements, and building setback lines as shown on recorded map and survey of The Meadows Subdivision, Revised Plat 2, recorded in Map Book 20, Page 26, in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama.
- 3. Minerals of whatsoever kind, subsurface and surface substances, including but not limited to coal, lignite, oil, gas, uranium, clay, rock, sand and gravel in, on, under and that may be produced from the Land, together with all rights, privileges, and immunities relating thereto, whether or not appearing in the Public Records.
- 4. Articles of Incorporation of The Meadows Homeowners Association, Inc. as recorded in Instrument #1997-10144.
- 5. Corporate Documents recorded in Instrument #1997-10144
- 6. Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions recorded Instrument #1995-18312.

\$127,645.00 OF THE CONSIDERATION AS WAS PAID FROM THE PROCEEDS OF A MORTGAGE LOAN.



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
07/09/2024 02:47:23 PM
\$50.45 LAURA
20240709000207540

alling 5. Buyl